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1 

Sr.no Games 

2 

3 

5 

SAILEE DEGREE COLLEGE 

This is to inform all the Degree students that the Sports Department wll 
be conducting selection trials for various sports teams representing our college 
in Mumbai University and inter-collegiate tournaments. 

6 

7 

10 

Subject: Selection Trials for College Sports Teams 

Football 

Volleyball 
Kabbadi 

Chess 

Priyadarshinii Shaikshhanik & Samajik Vikas Mandal 

Carrom 

Athletic 

Cricket 

(Affiliated to The University of Mumbai) 
College Code: 1254 

Badminton 

Kho-Kho 

Cross Country 

> ELIGIBLITY 

NOTICE 

Date 

08/7/25 

11/7/25 

15/7/25 

16/7/25 

17/7/25 

28/7/25 

8/8/25 

13/8/25 

21/8/25 

25/8/25 

Time 

9:30 am onwards 

9:30 am onwards 

9:30 am onwards 

10:00am onwards 

10:00am onwards 

9:30 am onwards 

9:00am onwards 

10:00am onwards 

8:00am onwards 

Date: 5th July,2025 

10:00am onwards 

All students from FY, SY, and TY are eligible. 

Students must report in proper sportswear. 

Interested students are requested to register their names with the Sports 
Coordinator by 7th july,2025 on Monday 



SAILEE DEGREE COLLEGE 
Priyadarshinii Shaikshhanik & Samajik Vikas Mandal 

C.T.S. No. 240, Old M.H.B. Colony, Opp. General Arunkumar Vaidya Ground, Gorai Road, Borivali (West), Mumbai -400 091. 

Trial Schedule: 8th july,2025 

O Time:9:30 am Onwards 

(Affiliated to The University of Mumbai) 
College Code : 1254 

SVenue: College Ground 

Akshata Parab 

For any queries, contact the Sports Department. 

Trushant Pawar 9082460913 

Prof.Amit Sharma 

HOD 

Ars.Anushka Manjrekar 

Nodal Officer 

SAIL 

NE 

Dr.Sdchindra C.Singh 

ORIY 

Principal 
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