

C.T.S. No. 240, Old M.H.B. Colony, Opp. General Arunkumar Vaidya Ground, Gorai Road, Borivali (West), Mumbai - 400 091.

REF NO: - PSSVM | SDC/2025-26 005

Date: 5<sup>th</sup> July,2025

## **NOTICE**

## Subject: Selection Trials for College Sports Teams

This is to inform all the Degree students that the Sports Department will be conducting selection trials for various sports teams representing our college in Mumbai University and inter-collegiate tournaments.

Sr.no	Games	Date	Time
1	Football	08/7/25	9:30 am onwards
2	Volleyball	11/7/25	9:30 am onwards
3	Kabbadi	15/7/25	9:30 am onwards
4	Chess	16/7/25	10:00am onwards
5	Carrom	17/7/25	10:00am onwards
6	Athletic	28/7/25	9:30 am onwards
7	Cricket	8/8/25	9:00am onwards
8	Badminton	13/8/25	10:00am onwards
9	Cross Country	21/8/25	8:00am onwards
10	Kho-Kho	25/8/25	10:00am onwards

## ➢ ELIGIBLITY

All students from FY, SY, and TY are eligible.

Students must report in proper sportswear.

Interested students are requested to register their names with the **Sports Coordinator** by 7<sup>th</sup> july,2025 on Monday



C.T.S. No. 240, Old M.H.B. Colony, Opp. General Arunkumar Vaidya Ground, Gorai Road, Borivali (West), Mumbai - 400 091.

Trial Schedule: 8<sup>th</sup> july,2025

D Time: 9:30 am Onwards

♀ Venue: College Ground

For any queries, contact the Sports Department.

Trushant Pawar <u>9082460913</u>

Akshata Parab

Dr.Sachindra C.Singh

HOD

**Prof.Amit Sharma** 

**Nodal Officer** 

Mrs.Anushka Manjrekar



.